USAUSLNF

	TION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY	Patent Docket No. AUS920050263US1			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Execution date:				
Guy L. Guthrie William J. Starke	<u>06-02-05</u> <u>06-02-05</u>	<u>06-02-05</u> <u>06-02-05</u>			
Jeffrey A. Stuecheli	05-31-05				
Derek E. Williams	05-26-05	05-26-05			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance:			
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Assignment				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date					
 □ New Patent Application, execution date of application □ Patent Application Number: □ Patent Number: 		Execution Date Filing Date Issue Date			
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Casimer K. Safys, Esq. Intellectnal Property Law HBM Corporation 11400 Burnet Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Cheek Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
Austin, Texas 78758	09-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Beverly Carter Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

AUS920050263US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) GUY L. GUTHRIE of Travis County, Austin, Texas;
- (2) WILLIAM J. STARKE of Williamson County, Austin, Texas;
- (3) JEFFREY A. STUECHELI of Travis County, Austin, Texas; and

(4)	DEREK E. WILLIAMS of Williamson County, Austin, Texas			
have	invented certain imp	provements in		
J			METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY I N RESPONSE TO SNOOPING A	
and e Decla (3)	xecuted, respectively aration): (1)	y, a United States p	patent application therefor on (dat , 2005; (2) 6 / 2 4), 26 th, 2	re Inventor(s) signed , 2005; 2005.
desire	w York, having a p	lace of business at tire right, title and	INESS MACHINES CORPORATA Armonk, New York 10504, (here interest in the said application as obtained therefor;	inafter called IBM),
State: State: State: grante we he exect	he above named, he right, title and inte s and foreign counts application, and ed upon the inventi- creby agree that IB	creby sell, assign, rest in the said appletries, and all rights we request the Colon set forth in said M may apply for the sary in connection	sideration, receipt whereof is her and transfer to IBM, its success lication and invention therein disc s of priority resulting from the formulasioner of Patents to issue application to IBM, its successoforeign Letters Patent on said in with the United States and foreign	ors and assigns, the closed for the United iling of said United any Letters Patent ors and assigns; and vention and we will
	(1) Signed at	Austin	on	, 2005.
				GUY L. GUTHRIE
	(2) Signed at	Austin	on6/2	, 2005.
			WILL	LIAM J. STARKE

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0159

AUS920050263US1

JEFFRÈY A. STUECHELI

(4) Signed at ______ on _____ May 26 76 _______, 2005.

DEREK E. WILLIAMS

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0160